PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Herbert Belgardt	05/15/2013
Jorg Sattler	05/17/2013
Burkhardt Reichmuth	05/17/2013
Winfried Schmidt	05/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eppendorf AG
Street Address:	Barkhausenweg 1
City:	Hamburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	22339

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13867731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9525633001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: rarrett@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Arrett

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15675US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard A. Arrett
Signature:	/Richard A. Arrett/

502439438 REEL: 030907 FRAME: 0132

13867734

ICH \$40,00 13

Date:	07/30/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=15675US02_asg_executed_201307 source=15675US02_asg_executed_201307 source=15675US02_asg_executed_201307 source=15675US02_asg_executed_201307	30#page2.tif 30#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030907 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address	
Herbert Belgardt	Paulinenallee 41, Hamburg, Germany DE-20259	
Jörg Sattler	Falkenried 45, Hamburg, Germany DE-20251	
Burkhardt Reichmuth	Heinrich-Müller-Stieg 5, Hamburg, Germany DE-22041	
Winfried Schmidt	Matthias-Oechsler-Strasse 9, Ansbach, Germany DE-91522	

have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

Pipette for operating a syringe

and filed:		
	concurrer	ntly herewith
\boxtimes	on	April 22, 2013 and assigned Serial No
6640 Shady Oak application above	Rd., Eden	reby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, Prairie, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application number of said own.
	WHERE	AS, Eppendorf AG ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:
	Barkhau Hambur German	
is desirous of acc	quiring the	
		entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;
claim priority the		entire right, title and interest in the US application described above including the right to
which is hereby	NOW, T	HEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of ged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the
	_	entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;
		the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application including the right to claim priority therefrom and to all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom;
I etters Patent ar		Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all

Page 1 of 2

Inventor Name(s)	Signature ,	Date
Herbert Belgardt	#. Begarott	15.05,13
Jörg Sattler		
Burkhardt Reichmuth		
Winfried Schmidt		

Signature	Date
of leller	17052013
B. Jewhy	17.05.2013
	Signature To feller B. Lewhort

Inventor Name(s)	Signature	Date
Herbert Belgardt		
Jörg Sattler		
Burkhardt Reichmuth		
Winfried Schmidt	Wintried Show	May, 16, 2013

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030907 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 07/30/2013